



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

12/23/2014

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0116-0134 **Counties:** REDDING
Letting Date: December 23, 2014 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Contract Time: 161 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 02390 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$425,295.00	100.00%
2	NJR Construction, LLC	\$439,060.00	103.24%
3	Schultz Corporation	\$593,358.70	139.52%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0116-0134
Letting Date: December 23, 2014
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 161 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 02390

Counties: REDDING
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	38,369.50000	38,369.50
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020	0202100	10.000	325.00000	3,250.00	430.00000	4,300.00	130.00000	1,300.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030	0202529	60.000	3.00000	180.00	30.00000	1,800.00	6.50000	390.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0040	0203000	170.000	40.00000	6,800.00	1.00000	170.00	98.80000	16,796.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0050	0210820	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0060	0212302	30.000	80.00000	2,400.00	50.00000	1,500.00	127.40000	3,822.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE SUBBASE	c.y.						
0070	0216000	65.000	45.00000	2,925.00	1.00000	65.00	120.90000	7,858.50
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0080	0219003	175.000	5.00000	875.00	4.00000	700.00	13.00000	2,275.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM	l.f.						
0090	0406170	20.000	250.00000	5,000.00	640.00000	12,800.00	819.00000	16,380.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0100	0406171	35.000	250.00000	8,750.00	510.00000	17,850.00	514.80000	18,018.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0110	0406173	5.000	600.00000	3,000.00	800.00000	4,000.00	468.00000	2,340.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	60.000	5.00000 300.00	26.00000 1,560.00	31.20000 1,872.00		
0130	0406267 MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	180.000	35.00000 6,300.00	42.00000 7,560.00	76.70000 13,806.00		
0140	0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	36,000.00000 36,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00	37,050.00000 37,050.00		
0150	0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE c.y.	30.000	700.00000 21,000.00	1,000.00000 30,000.00	1,186.90000 35,607.00		
0160	0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE c.y.	60.000	700.00000 42,000.00	800.00000 48,000.00	1,397.50000 83,850.00		
0170	0602006 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED lb.	7,500.000	2.00000 15,000.00	1.50000 11,250.00	4.80000 36,000.00		
0180	0602936 DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	60.000	50.00000 3,000.00	25.00000 1,500.00	58.50000 3,510.00		
0190	0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	80.000	200.00000 16,000.00	200.00000 16,000.00	260.00000 20,800.00		
0200	0708001 DAMPPROOFING s.y.	35.000	10.00000 350.00	10.00000 350.00	28.60000 1,001.00		
0210	0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	60.000	10.00000 600.00	35.00000 2,100.00	91.00000 5,460.00		
0220	0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	60.000	10.00000 600.00	10.00000 600.00	16.90000 1,014.00		
0230	0822005 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	60.000	10.00000 600.00	50.00000 3,000.00	107.90000 6,474.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0822006	60.000	10.00000	600.00	25.00000	1,500.00	29.90000	1,794.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0250	0904487	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	130.00000	13,000.00	154.80000	15,480.00
METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0260	0910170	112.000	95.00000	10,640.00	100.00000	11,200.00	114.00000	12,768.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0270	0910174	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,600.00000	9,200.00	5,400.00000	10,800.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0280	0911923	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0290	0917010	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0300	0950005	30.000	10.00000	300.00	5.00000	150.00	1.30000	39.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0310	0952001	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,536.00000	3,536.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0320	0969062	6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00	2,200.00000	13,200.00	2,600.00000	15,600.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0330	0970006	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0340	0970007	480.000	5.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	480.00	65.00000	31,200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350	0971001 (1.000)	24,680.00000	24,680.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0360	0974001 3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,500.00	620.10000	1,860.30
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY						
	c.y.						
0370	0975004 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	19,890.00000	19,890.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
	LS						
0380	0977001 20.000	15.00000	300.00	1.00000	20.00	39.00000	780.00
	TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0390	0978002 20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	85.00000	1,700.00	97.50000	1,950.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0400	0979003 2.000	150.00000	300.00	150.00000	300.00	162.50000	325.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0410	0980001 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0420	1020030 2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,267.50000	2,535.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0430	1108727 1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	8,060.00000	8,060.00
	PHASE SELECTOR (AUDIO) ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0440	1111201 (1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,860.00000	2,860.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0450	1112207 2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	900.00000	1,800.00	1,072.50000	2,145.00
	SIREN DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0460	1118051 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	38,447.50000	38,447.50
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0470	1205216 7.000 TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR ea.	20.00000	140.00	20.00000	140.00	182.00000	1,274.00
0480	1206013 (1.000) REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING LS	10.00000	10.00	250.00000	250.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00
0490	1208928 6.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING) s.f.	60.00000	360.00	100.00000	600.00	58.50000	351.00
0500	1210101 200.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	3.00000	600.00	4.00000	800.00	3.90000	780.00
0510	1210102 200.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	3.00000	600.00	4.00000	800.00	3.90000	780.00
0520	1212002 380.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE l.f.	2.00000	760.00	2.00000	760.00	2.60000	988.00
0530	1212017 60.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.	10.00000	600.00	10.00000	600.00	13.00000	780.00
0540	1214002 810.000 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE l.f.	2.50000	2,025.00	3.00000	2,430.00	3.25000	2,632.50
0550	1220013 145.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	30.00000	4,350.00	25.00000	3,625.00	21.52000	3,120.40
0560	1807011 2.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB ea.	400.00000	800.00	280.00000	560.00	383.50000	767.00
0570	1807012 6.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB ea.	400.00000	2,400.00	280.00000	1,680.00	383.50000	2,301.00
0580	1807013 8.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB ea.	400.00000	3,200.00	280.00000	2,240.00	383.50000	3,068.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0590	1807014	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	280.00000	1,120.00	383.50000	1,534.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
0600	1807105	8.000	50.00000	400.00	50.00000	400.00	383.50000	3,068.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
0610	1807106	4.000	50.00000	200.00	50.00000	200.00	383.50000	1,534.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
0620	1807108	2.000	50.00000	100.00	50.00000	100.00	383.50000	767.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						
0630	1807109	6.000	50.00000	300.00	50.00000	300.00	383.50000	2,301.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
0700	0214100	5.000	100.00000	500.00	60.00000	300.00	100.00000	500.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
Section Totals:				\$425,295.00		\$439,060.00		\$593,358.70
Contract Totals				\$425,295.00		\$439,060.00		\$593,358.70

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum